e GREAT WALL

Spare Part Manul



11. KL
010. REMFLEIE . . . o
020. JRZIFLEE . . . . . . .. . s

090. KEMWIKRBBEBITSM: . . . L .
100. JRARBEBIE | L L L L s
110, FREERE . . o o )
120. SRELs . . ... L e s
130, SECAk . 0oL 0oL e s
140, JamsMRMMIER © . . . . L s C
210. WEZEMMhEH . . . . L. L L L L. e
230. PWEEERLATT . 0 . L L L L e
250. “PffiER . . . . L L L L e s
320. MR JITESR. © o o
12. JHEW
110. MUMESHURETR 5. . . . . . s
13. &
550. PRMIMECE BUB MR, © L L L .
14. ¥%H
110, ZKZE. . o o o
120, KB RATIRES. © . s
15. LA
210. BRI . . L L s
310. HESEE . . L

710, HEBEEH . L L L
16. KEHHLHLS

010. FEFIHL . . . . .

110, RHLAL . . . o o

220. KAEFE. W JERIB . . . L L L

410, HEFEEHD . L L




CONTENTS
11. ENGINE
010. ENGINE ASSY
020. SHORT ENGINE ASSY .
090. ENGINE OVERHAUL GASKET KIT
100. LIQUID GASKET
110. ROCKET COVER
120. CYLINDER HEAD .
130. CYLINDER BLOCK e
140. COVER, REAR BLOCK PLATE & OIL PAN
210. PISTON & CRANKSHAFT.
230. CAMSHAFT & VALVE .
250. BALANCER e e e
320. OIL PRESS SWITCH OR GAUGE UNIT
12. LUBRICATION
110. OIL PUMP & OIL FILTER .
13. FUEL
550. PIPE ASSY, FUEL DELIVERY & THROTTLE BODY
14. COOLING
110. WATER PUMP. e
120. WATER PIPE & THERMOSTAT
15. INTAKE EXHAUST
210. INLET MANIFOLD
310. EXHAUST MANIFOLD
710. EMISSION CONTROL .
16. ENGINE ELECTRICAL
010. STARTER
110. ALTERNATOR . e
220. SPARK PLUG, CABLE & COIL
410. ELECTRICAL CONTROL




11
12
13
14
15
16

11
12
13
14
15
16

NG S T ]

11 eNGINE 12 LUBRICATION|] 3 FUEL
Q1L PLMP FUEL TANK CARBURETOR
OYERMAUL KT QIL FILT™R FUEL PUMP FUEL HOSE
HOUH?ING PARTS 01! . OLEn INJECTION PUMP ACCEL PEDAL
INTAKE & EXHAUST 1 g ENGIRE
1 4 Coot NG ] 5 ELECTRICAL
" %’T“ Ty
< @

RADIATOR AVR CLEANER INTER COOLER ALTERMATOR
CONDENSER TANK WATER FPUMP MANIFOLD EXHAUST MUFFLER DISTRIBUTOR
COOLING FAN THEAMOSTAT TURBD CHARGER EMISSION CONTROL SPA_RK PLUG

il

T

QUi

Al

HA5HA

RENHLHT

ENGINE

LUBRICATION

FUEL

COOLING

INTAKE & EXHAUST
ENGINE ELECTRICAL

17
19
21
24
28

17
19

21
24
28




R 18] 52 PR 8 7 e 1

DL 3 15 @41 % 7

15 —310 HESKIZE EXHAUST MANIFOLD

BT LR A T4 R | B | &0
LR R PARTCODE DESCRIPTION QTY | REP | REMARK

FROM=-TIP-TOQ

12000 HEA B MANTFOLD  EXHAUST

12010 SMR188194 | H-* {4 H# GASKETMANIFOLD 1

EXHAUST
- 12000 12012 SMD181034 HE/ (B COVER, EXHAUST MANI-| 1
FOLD

o ; 12689 ﬁ‘g
12£6PT Ci “8&7 v{fﬂﬁzj
12088P 1670

| / |

OFHNS @F 4 OF &

OBM LI E ©H #
(X2 1G) @ % i




OALfF 54

AR S PALIFI S0 (R SALE i)
@A Fx

AREPLPEALAF 2K
@F AR (E 1)

AR IR TG, T A G R 0 R RO IRES A o (A3 BT R 4 o ALK, TS A kg 5 1A R BERL o

@FAF TR

ARG PR 4 P (ATAE T4 7848 F)
OF i

ARARPURSHL AL TER BT AF 0 e BT s BLE S ( ) R
O

PRI Z 1 AT e e AN (0, W R T T AR 8, SRR B e AF 0 R T
0: BT B IH B Z ARl o
Ve B R AT BRIN AR, AN 24 e IH AL S A
e BRI FAF L AUR I LU e A R
%
ARG A B
@t
LIS P LUR BN BORE, & th 3130 Al BETCIE AN A
B e 3E A BORRHE M T A
BllT: o JEAR eeeeeeereneneeesisnenerennsnneenenseneees o FLANGE (145)

o Biffy e nereeeeeneneninrateten e L — GRAY (L- /K f4)
j;jlj% ............................................................... 50A
Yok} RUBBER (#51%)

o JUSE  eereeerre 8 X 40

s i1 L PPN RN cc

o HPERGR S eeerereerenesrennntitiiii e EXT: W01

o PGS IETTTTR --0OP: R0O9

2. FRRAEYAS TAFERPT B, A B PN TEPEAC, Re 0t “ BT E IR R 7.




11 —010 &EHPLLEL  ENGINE  ASSY

QOI00A

Y2 15| SN

R ZALE R - E BB 2 4F, X EERMA SRR R H w4k 7= v iy 4 LAt F
3 T A R R s ML e Al o DRk, RSN E SRR & AL b A A (A AR A . A Zh
HLEE) N RUETE 2SN ALFEALE N o

ENGINE ASSEMBLY
The Engine Assembly is a unit service part that is actually same as the unit engine

masst.-produced for installation on the vehiclescurrently in production. Therefore it does not
include those parts which are not directly assembled to the engine(such as transmission, start-
ing motor) and air cleaner .




REHLAK  ENGINE  ASSY
THEH | BEHHHS TEERHR i i &%
[e=7 PARTCODE DESCRIPTION QTY REP REMARK
FROM-UP-
01000A 1016100-E05 KEHLA Y ENGINE  ASSY

4664-D-Y7




SHORT ENGINE ASSY

11-020 %R BNHLE K

01010A




10




YREIMLM AL SHORT ENGINE ASSY
Tﬁg*’f TS FER R A& Bifk &
FROM-UP- PARTCODE DESCRIPTION QTY REP REMARK
T0
01010A 1002100-E07 IR EPLE K ENGINE ASSY, SHORT 1

11




12

11-090 KAWL AIE B BT

ENGINE OVERHAUL GASKET KIT




KRENWL G E4E ENGINE OVERHAUL GASKET KIT
Tﬁgﬁ FEMEHS FEMEETR ik i &
FROM-UP- PARTCODE DESCRIPTION QTY REP REMARK
T0
01070 SMD973157 KREPLE B 454F GASKET KIT, ENG  OVERHAUL 1
01080 SMD973156 SRENHL K AE % 3 4h # GASKET KIT, ENG OVERHAUL, UPR

13




14

11 — 100 WWiRZSEfE# LIQUID GASKET

01090




WARBE B LIQUID GASKET
Tﬁgﬁ BEMRS BEREBTR g it &
FROM-UP- PARTCODE DESCRIPTION QTY REP REMARK
T0
01090 SMD970389 KPR AR E I LIQUID GASKET, ENG 1

100G

15




16

11 —110 $Ex  ROCKER COVER

Wrﬂod 130

01130
U112y

N
01129

To»oo%
o%oq 01915

ogwow>

01915

01198

01110—
01110




5

ROCKER COVER

fﬁgﬁ FEMEHS FEMEETR ik i &
FROM-UP- PARTCODE DESCRIPTION QTY REP REMARK
TO

01100A SMW250134 PR 3£ 4 COVER ASSY, ROCKER 1

01100 SMD312951 PR 2% COVER, ROCKER 1

01110 SMD188435 PRy 6 # GASKET, ROCKER COVER 1

01129 SMD179909 P.C.V [®# GASKET, PCV VALVE 1

01130 SMD183547 P.C. V& VALVE, PCV 1

01193 SMD129546 H 45 3% CLAMP, CABLE 2

01193Q SMD164733 L4534 CLAMP, CABLE 1

01198 SMF244826 PR 55 U8 BOLT, ROCKER COVER 6 MG X 20
01915 SMD313710 P. C. V#4 HOSE, P. C.V 1

04903A SMD132260 AN 3% CAP, OIL FILLER 1

04907 SMD103148 Ay 265 GASKET, OIL FILLER CAP 1

17




11— 120 AHfirss

01298Q

o

18

03130

CYLINDER HEAD

01205
01212

b
03460 —F \
s
012828 -
N =
03470 —} @_01296
01282Q
T 4
012825 £} Gop
01296




SEL% CYLINDER HEAD

fﬁgﬁ TR TR g Bl &5t
FROM-UP- PARTCODE DESCRIPTION QTY REP REMARK
T0

01200A SMD305479 LRG0 HEAD ASSY, ENG CYLINDER 1

01202 SMD188738 1EHESE CASE, THRUST 1

01210 SMD346925 ST GASKET, CYLINDER HEAD 1

01215 SMD198128 #iE OIL SEAL 4

01282pP MS401428 KIHEHE STUD (8 X 28) 3 M8 X 28

01282Q SMD005317 KL IZAE STUD 7 M8 X 28

01282S SMD146938 KHEAE STUD (10 X 28) 2 M10 X 28

01284 MF201595 HLikiZ4%] SCREW, MACHINE 2 M8 X 20

01291 MF520405 0 ¥R 0-RING 1 D= ¢ 45

01296 MF665541 #H 7% CAP, SEALING 2 g d 35

01297 MS471104 SEN74E BUSHING, KNOCK 2 M8 X 9

01298pP SMD191470 AT IEAE 411 BOLT ASSY, CYLINDER HEAD 10 HRMLL X 97

03130 SMD133317 wid OIL SEAL 1

03407 SMD188579 HEA I JJBE SEAT, EXHAUST VALVE 8 Jn-k 0. 30
SMD188580 HE/X 178 SEAT, EXHAUST VALVE cC -k 0. 60

03411 SMD191384 WS 1HE SEAT, INLET VALVE 8 Jn-k 0. 30
SMD191385 /178 SEAT, INLET VALVE cC -k 0. 60

03460 SMD364870 HR015% GUIDE, INLET VALVE 8 Jn-k 0. 05
SMD318940 #1754 GUIDE, INLET VALVE cC gk 0. 25
SMD364871 WS015% GUIDE, INLET VALVE cC sk 0. 50

03470 SMD364740 HES 154 GUIDE, EXHAUST VALVE 8 -k 0. 05
SMD318689 H701'5% GUIDE, EXHAUST VALV cC sk 0. 25
SMD364741 HA T34 GUIDE, EXHAUST VALV cC =Nk 0. 50

01298Q SMF140224 V5188 BOLT, FLANGE 2 M8 X 18

01205 SMD327961 % COVER 1

01212 SMD327960 AT R K FL A # GASKET, CYLINDER HEAD WATER HOLE COVER 1

19




11 — 130 A Efk

20

CYLINDER BLOCK

LY

04956

04912 01385T

013927 g

04911

1’:&{_0139213
|

01300A

04999 ———

013968 =iy

0139658 —&2

01385Q

01385P
; {{—01395P
T 01387
% 52— 01396P
> 9
01395
01385S
01383P
A E—01397T
T H_ 01397P
01396Q
03609L 01397S
030|68 03?48
03018 = ﬁ%




SEI4A CYLINDER BLOCK

fﬁgﬁ TR TR g Bl &5t
FROM-UP- PARTCODE DESCRIPTION QTY REP REMARK
T0

01300A SMD375937 ASETAAZL 1 BLOCK ASSY, CYLINDER 1

01385P SMD378291 HEIZE PLUG, TAPER 2 HE1/16

01385Q SMD040338 HMEHZZE PLUG, TAPER 1 HE3/8

013855 SMD065945 2€ PLUG 1 I2ZM10 X 12

01385T SMD024256 HMEHZZE PLUG, TAPER 1 HE1/8

01387 MF472403 SEALH PIN, DOWEL 2 ENE b 6 X 14

01392P SMD314121 JOUK2E JOINT, WATER DRAIN 1

01395 MF665541 w@Et 6 CAP, SEALING 7 HH, o35

01395P SMD000427 @533 CAP, SEALING 2 wH, 40

01396P SMD020260 SEAL4E BUSHING, KNOCK 2 ¢ 10.5 X 19.3

01396Q MS471104 Ef74 BUSHING, KNOCK 2 d8X9

01396S MS471111 SEAL4E BUSHING, KNOCK 2 M12 X 13

01397P SMD153368 FhIA& %2 BOLT, BEARING CAP 7 M10 X 70

01397Q MF140204 221K BOLT, FLANGE 5 22 M6 X 14

01397S SMD177374 4K 524 BOLT, BEARING CAP 1 M10 X 70

01397T SMD183236 EHIA IR BOLT, BEARING CAP 2 VEZEM10 X 70

03017 SMD172170 JamiF 3% CASE, REAR OIL SEAL 1

03018 SMD327493 MhsiA 4 (1. 2. 4. 5815 BEARING, SET CRANKSHAFT STD 4 FrifE (S1), &%
SMD327494 Mhéhsi&4 (1. 2. 4. 5%15) BEARING, SET CRANKSHAFT STD cC aikRUE (S2), o
SMD327495 MhsiA 4 (1. 2. 4. 5805 BEARING, SET CRANKSHAFT STD cC aikRvE (S3), L
SMD327496 Mhéhsi&4 (1. 2. 4. 5515 BEARING, SET CRANKSHAFT STD cC slbRifE (S4), =
SMD327497 ihhshA4l (1. 2. 4. 5%0#0) BEARING, SET CRANKSHAFT STD cC ol kRUE (S5), 41
SMD351820 il b4l 40 BEARING, SET CRANKSHAFT THRUST 1

013927 SMD014929 HEIZE PLUG, TAPER 1 HE1/8

21




22




S 4K CYLINDER BLOCK

fﬁgﬁ TR TR g Bl &5t
FROM-UP- PARTCODE DESCRIPTION QTY REP REMARK
T0

03068 SMD327493 etk 41 BEARING, SET CRANKSHAFT STD cc sbRiE (SD), 4%
SMD327494 rh g4k 2l BEARING, SET CRANKSHAFT STD cC kRt (S2), ¥
SMD327495 rhethaldh k41 BEARING, SET CRANKSHAFT STD cc kR (S3),
SMD327496 rh g4k 2l BEARING, SET CRANKSHAFT STD cC ikRUE (S4), =
SMD351826 rh etk 41 BEARING, SET CRANKSHAFT STD 1 FrifE (S0), B

03080 SMD359158 #iE OIL SEAL 1

03602L SMD040598 7 Gtk BEARING, BALANCER SHAFT, RR LH 1 FritE
SMD082302 77 JG 7k BEARING, BALANCER SHAFT, RR LH cC k1.0

03602R SMD103722 A5 Joifl A4 BEARING, BALANCER SHAFT, RR RH 1 Frifk
SMD103723 45 J5 &7k BEARING, BALANCER SHAFT, RR RH cC k1.0

04911 SMW250384 HLI N AF4144: ROD ASSY, OIL LEVEL GAUGE 1

04912 SMW250386 Bl )¢ 45 GUIDE, OIL LEVEL GAUGE 1

04956 MF140021 VE2Z084 BOLT, FLANGE 1 VE2EM8 X 12

04999 SMD317089 043K 0 — RING 1 B A%

03601 SMD040597 A il A BEARING, BALANCER SHAFT , FR 1 Frifk

SMD082301 A TiTliZ& BEARING, BALANCER SHAFT , FR cc ML O




24

11-140 J5 M & MEsE COVER, REAR PLATE&PAN

02999SB

5o \— 02999SF:

02994Q 02122
Q 02199P
f\_ 02007P
029995C
14598Q

14406

(REF. 11-230)

02994Q

b

02994W

r

02994PH

02012
&—02019

L04161

029995D| (9999sF
02994PC |

02007Q

02994PH

01500




Ja st e se COVER, REAR PLATE&PAN

fﬁgﬁ TR TR g Bl &5t

FROM-UP- PARTCODE DESCRIPTION QTY REP REMARK
T0

01500 SMW250436 IR FE414E PAN ASSY, OIL 1

01512 SMW250218 JiSC %€ PLUG, OIL DRAIN 1

01521 SMW250219 JEh ZE 4 GASKET, OIL DRAIN PLUG 1

01597 SMD097012 222k BOLT, FLANGE 17 22 M6 X 10

01597P MF140201 V522024 BOLT, FLANGE 2 EEN6 X 8

02007P SMD310415 TEWF AT a6 404 COVER ASSY, T/BELT, FRONT UPPER 1

02007Q SMD331250 WA RT T 286 4044 COVER ASSY, T/BELT, FRONT LOWER 1

02012 SMD315540 IEF 5717 )5 5 COVER, T/BELT, REAR 1

02019 SMD129345 4B %€ PLUG, RUBBER 1 W, b9

02122 SMD300902 JE @82 PLATE, REAR 1

02199P MF140202 V522024 BOLT, FLANGE 2 VEZEN6 X 10

02994PC  |MF140210 222k BOLT, FLANGE 1 22 M6 X 28

02994PH MF247868 A48 BOLT, WASHER ASSEMBLED 2 M6 X 25

02994Q MF140206 222k BOLT, FLANGE 8 22 M6 X 18

02994W MF140217 V522024 BOLT, FLANGE 1 M6 X 50

02999SB SMD191997 TE I 45 35 5 GASKET, TIMING BELT COVER 1

02999SC SMD310589 TE IS 2% £ GASKET, TIMING BELT COVER 1

02999SD SMD304419 TEI U5 R a6 44 GASKET, T/BELT COVER LOWER 1

02999SE SMD310591 TE IS 2% £ GASKET, TIMING BELT COVER 1

02999SF SMD188123 TE I 5 35 5 GASKET, TIMING BELT COVER 1

04124 SMW250170 Bl IE#S 20 1 SCREEN ASSY, OIL 1

04161 SMD183240 HLIMAE S 3 GASKET, OIL SCREEN 1

04171 MF450405 HLAEE 2 #4% WASHER, OIL STRAINER 1

04176 MF430005 HLIMAEIESS I BE NUT, OIL STRAINER 1 M

04178 MS241071 A48 BOLT, WASHER ASSEMBLED 2 A8 X 20

14406 SMW250184 R ERPE 3244414 BRACKET ASSY, IGNITION COIL 1

25




26




Ja st e se COVER, REAR PLATE&PAN
Tﬁgﬁ BEMRS BEREBTR g it &
FROM-UP- PARTCODE DESCRIPTION QTY REP REMARK
T0
14598Q MF140237 V228K BOLT, FLANGE 3 V522 M8 X 60
14598S MF140239 V2220244 BOLT, FLANGE 1 VE2EM8 X 70

27




11-210 J3EZEM A PISTON & CRANKSHAFT

03020A

03020A

03006

28

owo_ol@ —03010A
03019 ﬂ 3 030104 7 ow-_Bm
&— 03031 — W o 03796 035

03031

03013
03013 P 03782
N _

03787P 03782

03787P




EFE N A PISTON & CRANKSHAFT

fﬁgﬁ TR TR g Bl &5t
FROM-UP- PARTCODE DESCRIPTION QTY REP REMARK
T0

03000 SMD346026 ithZ {4 CRANKSHAFT ASSY 1 SMW250060 &

03006 SMD193029 JEFFIZKE BOLT, CONNECTING 8

03010A SND193027 EFFZH 44 CONNECTING ROD ASSY 4

03013 SMD376614 il iz A 5e W2k BOLT, CRANKSPROCKET 1 M14 X 40

03019 SMD327503 VEFFHI A 4] BEARING, CONROD 4 FRUE (SD), i
SMD327504 FEAF K41 BEARING, CONROD cC FRfE (S2), Fath,
SMD327505 EAF Al 41 BEARING, CONROD cC FrufE (S3), 2%

03020A SMD303070 TEZERRY PISTON WITH PIN 4 FrifE A
SMD303071 YEZEFAY PISTON WITH PIN cC Frifk B
SMD303072 TEZERRY PISTON WITH PIN cC FrifE C
SMD303077 YEFEFNEY PISTON WITH PIN cC Bk 0. 50
SMD303079 TESERAY PISTON WITH PIN cC Bk 1,00

03030 SMW250225 k% FLYWHEEL 1

03031 SMD144215 IERE NUT 8 M8

03035 SMD335444 BRél7& BEARING, BALL 1

03054 SMD306158 ihAtyal i e A 4024 PULLEY ASSY, TORSIONAL DAMPER 1 i (3)

03057 SMD024812 K418 GEAR, RING 1

03060 SMD194597 W SEFR4] RING SET, PISTON 1 Frife
SMD194599 WEFEIAY] RING SET, PISTON cC Bk 0. 50
SMD194601 TEHEIRA] RING SET, PISTON cC Bk 1,00

03782 SMD377400 & FH 4% WASHER, SPECTAL 1 -, 14.5

03787P MS240211 H A2 BOLT WASHER ASSEMBLED 4 T M8 X 25

03789 SMD008959 Ht KEY 1 FHE, 5 X9

03796 SMD472404 ENCFY PIN, DOWEL 3 ENY & 6 X 24

03797 SMD302074 KAS A BOLT, FLYWHEEL 7 M2 X 21, 2

29




30

11-230

LESEN S/ ] CAMSHAFT & VALVE

03277___3

03358 —

03324
03301 —=8
03450 ——= 03195

03405 ——=
03419 —

03490 ———=
03412 —=

03100

03420

03024

14588 | {2
o
14598YP Z
L "
|
03170 @ 03282
@T l >,
0

3178

03285Q E 03285V
04044

03283P

032858!

»

03343Q
03343P

w———03450
®———03405

03419
& 03480
©— 03412

03410

032850

Sl
=

03158

03285T

& ‘—:jslmy%

03285W (3285X

§¥_02018 ]
T 03173




LA 5] CAMSHAFT & VALVE

fﬁgﬁ TR TR g Bl &5t

FROM-UP- PARTCODE DESCRIPTION QTY REP REMARK
T0

02018 SMD315101 IG5 4% 3 %% BRACKET, TIMING INDICATOR 1

03024 SMD188501 2% FLANGE 1

03038 SMD326852 4l iF i 35 5 48 24 SPROCKET ASSY, CRANKSHAFT 1

03100 SMD338231 PSSl CAMSHAFT ASSY 1

03110 SMD182294 TEF 4 BELT, TIMING 1

03148 SMD170402 IR B PE ARM ASSY, TENSIONER 1

03152 SMD156604 #5% PULLEY, IDLER 1

03158 SMD182537 ik %% PULLEY, TENSIONER 1

03170 SMD168059 wid OIL SEAL 1

03171 SMD310813 IS BINE RS 57175 SPROCKET, CAMSHAFT 1

03173 SMD192731 KA AT BRACKET ASSY, TENSIONER PULLEY 1

03178 SMD308587 M 5h5Kk % 4% TENSIONER, AUTO 1

03195 SMD158443 ENZ4Y PIN, DOWEL 1 TENEH 6 X 14

03277 SMD162682 222k BOLT, FLANGE 13 22 M8 X 35

03281W SMD129421 P-4 k8 WASHER, PLAIN 1 T8

03282 MF472571 JERY SPRING PIN 1 b5 X 20

03283W MF241282 A48 BOLT, WASHER ASSEMBLED 1 A0 X 25

03283P SMD095237 W22 BE NUT, FLANGE 1 M10

03285P SMD301352 22848 BOLT, FLANGE 1

03285Q SMD129350 222k BOLT, FLANGE 2 22 M8 X 51

03285S MF244884 A48 BOLT, WASHER ASSEMBLED 1 M0 X 35

03285T MF241281 M HUZHE BOLT, WASHER ASSEMBLED 1 HFEOL0 X 22

03285U SMD194109 S BPIEAE BOLT, SEAL 1 YA EMLO X 22

31




32




LA 5] CAMSHAFT & VALVE

fﬁgﬁ TR TR g Bl &5t

FROM-UP- PARTCODE DESCRIPTION QTY REP REMARK
T0

03285V MF140202 V522024 BOLT, FLANGE 2 VEZEN6 X 10

03285W MF241251 A2 A BOLT, WASHER ASSEMBLED 1 T8 X 16

03285X MF241281 A48 BOLT, WASHER ASSEMBLED 1 A0 X 22

03301 SMD377561 W FER: ADJUSTER, ASSY LASH 16

03324 SMD178782 PERFZH4E: “C” ROCKER ARM ASSY”C” 4

03343pP SMD167980 PEEFA144 "A” ROCKER ARM ASSY”A” 4

03343Q SMD167981 PERFZ0 44 “B” ROCKER ARM ASSY”B” 4

03348 SMD187818 HESBRFE R SHAFT, ROCKER ARM. IN. 1

03349 SMD187819 HA PR 4l SHAFT, ROCKER ARM. EX. 1

03356 SMD166768 WA PR RIS SPRING, ROCKER SHAFT, INLET 4

03358 SMD169459 PR EIS CAP, ROCKER SHAFT 13

03405 SMD159209 135 1% RETAINER, VALVE SPRING 16

03410 SMD159502 17 VALVE, INLET 3 330

03412 SMD151527 HES I3 R SEAT, VALVE SPRING, INLET 16

03419 SMD314078 17905 SPRING, VALVE 16

03420 SMD199193 HEI] VALVE, EXHAUST 8 29

03450 SMD151369 TR LOCK, VALVE SPRING RETAINER 32

03480 SMD184303 S TiEl SEAL, VALVE STEM 8 Bk 5. 2

03490 SMD184303 K713 SEAL, VALVE STEM 8 K 5. 2

04044 SMD124762 LA 47756 SPROCKET, OIL PUMP 1

14588 SMD311567 MRSl TE IR RS SE A7 45 SPACER, CAMSHAFT SPROCKET 1

14598YP  |MF140204 222k BOLT, FLANGE 4 22 M6 X 14

33




34

11-250 P47

BALANCER

03610R

03688
03615R

03610L




ST BALANCER

fﬁgﬁ TR TR g Bl &5t

FROM-UP- PARTCODE DESCRIPTION QTY REP REMARK
T0

03024 SMD188501 g M7 #6352 FLANGE, CRANKSHAFT SPROCKET 1

03039 SMD187277 il F i 5 B SPROCKET, CRANKSHAFT “B” 1

03610L SMD103044 e V4%l SHAFT, BALANCER, LEFT 1

03610R SMD103045 A5 V4%l SHAFT, BALANCER, RIGHT 1

03615R SMD131282 PR A% SPROCKET, BALANCER SHAFT 1

03616 SMD115976 TERF 5717 B9k %% TENSIONER, TIMING BELT”B” 1

03620 SMD182295 I B BELT, TIMING”B” 1

03685 SMD145401 P Glnk A ) el WASHER, BALANCER BELT TRAIN 1

03687P SMD040758 SRR AL S84 BOLT, BALANCER BELT TRAIN 1

03687Q MF244860 V-t ah G AR S84 BOLT, BALANCER BELT TRAIN 1 M8X45

03688 SMD040753 S AL 5 HE SPACER, BALANCER BELT TRAIN 1

35




36

11 —320

GIRGIVESABIPS

OIL SWITCH OR GAUGE UNIT




*IL?H}JE]'J}??Q OIL SWITCH OR GAUGE UNIT
Tﬁgﬁ FEMEHS FEMEETR ik i &
FROM-UP- PARTCODE DESCRIPTION QTY REP REMARK
T0
04226 SMD138994 WL s Sy FF 4 4F SWITCH, ASSY OIL PRESSURE 1

37




38

12 — 110 Ml 5PLahsgiE+4s OIL PUMP & FELTER

02079V

6L 02(|)00A

6— 04085
02093P 04082

03623R

02096

02097Q CS
J’ 03070 %0 :
®—o1016
02097W \Nd 7
I\ O S

f 7 o
02097QB
02097T
j) 02097X 04096W
0

2099
02092 04114

02097Q
04150 04102A

04199P

02097T

GL 042110 o i
04217—Y% —
04199p
041842
& 02097W
041995 04181
04199Q (FRONT VIEW)

GRS




WL S HLERE 22 0TL PUMP & FELTER

%ﬁgﬁ TR TR g Bl &5t

FROM-UP- PARTCODE DESCRIPTION QTY REP REMARK
T0

02000A SMD327450 ML % 58442045 CASE ASSY, OIL PUMP 1

02017 SMD187905 T % #% GASKET, FRONT CASE 1

02092 SMD125376 J£7% GASKET, FRONT CASE 1

02093P MF472403 ENCHY PIN, DOWEL 2 ENL D6 X 14

02097Q MF140225 Ay HIZ A BOLT, WASHER ASSEMBLED 2 V522 M8 X 20

02097QB MF241254 A2 A BOLT, WASHER ASSEMBLED 1 T8 X 22

02097T MF140230 V522024 BOLT, FLANGE 1 152 N8 X 32

02097V MF140233 222k BOLT, FLANGE 1 22 M8 X 40

02097W MF140753 V522024 BOLT, FLANGE 1 15 N8 X 16

02097X MF140227 222k BOLT, FLANGE 1 22 M8 X 25

020972 MF140025 V522024 BOLT, FLANGE 4 15 N8 X 20

02099 SMD041021 0 J43F 0-RING 1 @ 26.2

03070 SMD343563 wid OIL SEAL 1

03623R SMD343565 A5 VAT E OIL SEAL, BALANCER SHAFT, FR RH 1

04015 SMD174581 HLMZE KA 145 % GEAR, OIL PUMP DRIVE 1

04016 SMD174582 BLZE Sk % GEAR, OIL PUMP DRIVEN 1

04028 SMD365697 wid OIL SEAL 1

04082 SMD141302 HUAII2%] SCREW MACHINE 1

04085 SMD145018 HEIZE PLUG TAPER 1

04096W SMD040758 222k BOLT, FLANGE 1 22 M8 X 16

04102A SMD189752 HLIIES 25 %% BRACKET, OIL FILTER 1

04114 SMD185528 HLIMJETE % SC 448 GASKET, OIL FILTER BRACKET 1

39




40




WL S HLERE 22 0TL PUMP & FELTER

%ﬁtéﬁ TR TR g Bl &5t

FROM-UP- PARTCODE DESCRIPTION QTY REP REMARK
T0

04150 SMD360935 HLES #2011 FILTER ASSY, OIL 1

04181 SMD001404 129 PLUG 1 M18

04184 SMD000312 447 GASKET 1

04199P MF241261 H A2 BOLT WASHER ASSEMBLED 2 T8 X 40

04199Q MF241268 A HVZEEE BOLT WASHER ASSEMBLED 1 HEHLS X 75

04199S MF241264 H A2 BOLT WASHER ASSEMBLED 1 T8 X 55

04211 SMD001402 it %% PLUNGER, RELIEF 1

04217 SMD050299 3115 SPRING, RELIEF 1

41




S
-3
-3
—
(=)

V00LL0

G0GL0

[4%

WL L3 S [ fAYE 06G6-€T

AA0d ATLLOYHL B YOLOAINI




PRV S S o8 A 1] INJECTOR & THROTTLE

fﬁgﬁ TS FER R A& Bifk &

FROM-UP- PARTCODE DESCRIPTION QTY REP REMARK
T0

07505 SMW250271 JRih /X BCAE S PIPE ASSY, FUEL DELIVERY 1

07700A SMW250123 AT IAAALL4F THROTTLE BODY ASSY 1

07710 SMW250189 1444 GASKET, THROTTLE BODY 1

43




44

14-110 7K WATER PUMP

(Z. 14-120)

10088T

10041P

10088U
10088V

e 1 i

10040 \\

K HLAL L

e
it 4l




IKEWATER PUMP

%ﬁtéﬁ TR TR g Bl &5t
FROM-UP- PARTCODE DESCRIPTION QTY REP REMARK

T0
10010 SMD303389 IKZEA1AE PUMP ASSY, WATER 1
10021 SMD315465 JKZE# GASKET, WATER PUMP 1
10040 SMD186125 V 2 gty V-RIBBED BELT 1 L=985
10041 SMD312172 JKZE 234 PULLEY, WATER PUMP 1 e (1)
10041P SMD312173 IKFE K sl )y %% 0 42 4 546 PULLEY, WATER PUMP, P/S 1 i (1)
10088P MF140238 222k BOLT, FLANGE 1 M8 X 65
10088T MF140028 V522024 BOLT, FLANGE 1 M8 X 28
10088U MF140026 222k BOLT, FLANGE 2 M8 X 22
10088V MF140022 V522024 BOLT, FLANGE 1 M8 X 14
10500 SMD361312 AR FAN, COOLING 1
10514 SMD361311 U 24 £ 4% CLUTCH, FAN 1
10592Q MF140210 1E220848 BOLT, FLANGE 4
10594 MF434103 152202 HE NUT, FLANGE 4 M6

45




46

14 — 120 KB &ATIIS

WATER PIPE & THERMOSTAT

10034

.
10117 ‘@

10801

i

B—10193S

@—10193
@10193

P 10189
g—10198P

®_10113

310125
@—'10110 gf

‘6—10198T
101935 10193S
N 10711

10803

10100A




KA AR SEWATER PIPE & THERMOSTAT

fﬁgﬁ TR TR g Bl &5t

FROM-UP- PARTCODE DESCRIPTION QTY REP REMARK
T0

10034 SMW250513 HEKELF PIPE, WATER PUMP INLET 1

10100A SMW250238 TR 2T 411 CASE ASSY, THERMOSTAT 1

10110 SMD313946 LSS THERMOSTAT KIT 1

10113 SMD159638 tB7K#E10 FITTING, WATER OUTLET HOSE 1

10117 SMD323978 T s 44 GASKET, THERMOSTAT CASE 1

10125 SMD184011 LS K B A GASKET, THERMOSTAT WATER HOSE FITTING 1

10198S SMF 140056 P 24 BOLT, HEATER LINE 1 HEEMI0 X 16

10189 SMW250261 A 7K 4 HOSE, COOLING WATER LINE 1

10193 SMS660256 VHIKAE I CLIP, COOLING WATER LINE 2 D 21.7

10193S SMS660240 AHIKA e CLIP, COOLING WATER LINE 4 ®13.1

10198 SMF140021 AHIKEI2H BOLT, COOLING WATER LINE 3 HEEM8 X 12

10198P SMF241254 A HIKEIZH BOLT, COOLING WATER LINE 2 i HMS X 22

10198T SMF241259 AFIKEI2F: BOLT, COOLING WATER LINE 2 A8 X 35

10199 SMD030764 K 0 843K 0 — RING, COOLING WATER LINE 1

10711 SMW250069 F MK %% HOSE, THROTTLE BODY WATER 1

10712 SMW250039 F T MAK KA HOSE, THROTTLE BODY WATER 1

10737 SMW250512 REHLMISS /K PIPE, ENG HEATER WATER RET 1

10801 SMD014929 HEIZE PLUG, TAPER 1

10803 SMW250119 JKIAE %% SENSOR, WATER TEMPERATURE 1

47




15 —210 @SB INLET MANIFOLD

| 02200Q
11503

02299

48

— 11400
54144

11498S !
4 v




A4 INLET MANIFOLD
%ﬁgﬁ TR TR g Bl &5t
FROM-UP- PARTCODE DESCRIPTION QTY REP REMARK
T0
02200P SMD189802 KK IR HANGER, ENGINE 1
02200Q SMD196781 RAHLFHIA HANGER, ENGINE 1
02299 MF241251 A48 BOLT, WASHER ASSEMBLED 1 A8 X 16
11400 SMW250135 WA MANIFOLD, INTAKE 1
11410 SMD193224 W H GASKET, MANIFOLD, INTAKE 1
11469 MF450405 JFHY WASHER , SPRING 3 HE 8
11482 MF430151 I2HE NUT 3 B M8
11483pP SMD072820 #3k NIPPLE 9 ]
11483Q SMD108999 #3; NIPPLE 1
114988 MF241256 A2 A BOLT, WASHER ASSEMBLED 6 T8 X 28
12410 SMD183535 EGR 4% GASKET, EGR 1
11498X SMF240051 A2 A BOLT, WASHER ASSEMBLED 2 T8 X 16
54144 MA140192 B Jj#k FITTING 1
12400 MD103510 % COVER 1
11501 SMW250380 Tt vl Ao 1)) S 4% BRACKET, CANISTER SOLENOID 1
11502 SMW250180 TeBERL AR VALVE , CANISTER SOLENOID 1
11503 SMW250429 B4 HOSE, VAPOR 1
11504 SMW250241 B RAE A AF HOSE ASSY, VACUUM 1

49




50

15-310

FFA

4% EXHAUST MANIFOLD

12012

12099P

12096P
12088P

12010




HEAS % EXHAUST MANIFOLD

%ﬁtéﬁ TR TR g Bl &5t
FROM-UP- PARTCODE DESCRIPTION QTY REP REMARK

T0
12000 SMR188193 HAE% MANIFOLD, EXHAUST 1
12010 SMD181032 HAEE # MANTFOLD, EXHAUST 1
12012 SMW250062 HA B ™ COVER, MANIFOLD, EXHAUST 1
12088 SMD041192 -8 WASHER, PLAIN 5 8
12088P SMD050076 S8 WASHER, PLAIN 2 10
12089 SMR497545 KL IZAE STUD 2 M12 X 32
12096 SMR212302 VL2 RE NUT, FLANGE 7 et
12096P SMR224500 220 H8E NUT, FLANGE 2 22 M10
12099P SMD067956 VE2Z084 BOLT, FLANGE 4 VE2EM8 X 12

51




52

15 —1710

FIR

EMISSION CONTROL

12400




Hepesk)  EMISSION CONTROL
Tﬁg*’f TS FER R A& Bifk &
FROM-UP- PARTCODE DESCRIPTION QTY REP REMARK
T0
12400 SMW250128 TRMEr IR VALVE , CANISTER SOLENOID 1

53




54

16-010 ML

STARTER

14199

14%OOA

14061

14082

14034




EEPL STARTER

gﬁgﬁ TR TR g Bl &5t
FROM-UP- PARTCODE DESCRIPTION QTY REP REMARK
T0

14000A SMD172860 FENHL4LAF STARTER ASSY 1

14002 SMD618453 FE X ARMATURE 1

14004 SMD607892 Tifl7& BEARING, FRONT 1

14005 SMD618334 Jo %l BEARING, REAR 1

14016 SMD618335 T S 44 414 BRACKET ASSY, FRONT 1

14017 SMD619701 JESCHYLPE BRACKET ASSY, REAR 1

14020P SMD619900 HUBERE S AL E CONN BRH ASSY 1

14024 SMD618605 BIO WU B4 SHAFT ASSY, CLUTCH SET 1

14025 SMD611211 I AP CLUTCH, OVERRUNNING 1

14034 SMD611213 #ef 4% PACKING 1

14037 SMD611207 W Eh41f; SHAFT ASSY, GEAR 1

14038 SMD618558 M 412E INTERNAL GEAR ASSY 1

14039 SMD611210 WA AHAF GEAR ASSY 3

14046 SMD611223 FF41 LEVER SET 1

14061 SMD607887 12440 SCREW SET 1

14076P SMD607900 FLRR#%  SPRING, BRUSH )

14076Q SMD607901 L3 SPRING, BRUSH 2

14077 SMD611212 FRA #4114 STOPPER ASSY 1

14082 SMD618581 FFRA M SWITCH ASSY 1

14086 SMD611215 SERLEYIPE YOKE ASSY 1

14183 SMD611222 12 ¥ BOLT, THROUGH 2

14198 SMD611214 Bk BALL 1

14199 SMD108474 V5241842 BOLT, FLANGE 2 M10 X 65

55




56

16 —110 &AL ALTERNATOR

14200A
143845
@ 14788Q
149215 w—— 14799Q
14384
L. 14788P v
147995

14799T




&AL ALTERNATOR

fﬁgﬁ TR TR g Bl &5t

FROM-UP- PARTCODE DESCRIPTION QTY REP REMARK
T0

14200A SMD354804 R HMLALEE ALTERNATOR ASSY 1

14215 SMW250091 K HLHL 44 4F BRACKET ASSY 1

14384Q MF450005 S8 WASHER, PLAIN 1 T-8

143848 MF450405 Jf AR WASHER, SPRING 1 HE 8

14788P SMD320269 HEEIERE NUT, ADJUST 1 % M9

14788Q MF430121 IERE NUT 1 8

14799Q SMD338980 VE2Z084 BOLT, FLANGE 1 1524 M8 X 65

147998 MF140233 221K BOLT, FLANGE 1 22 M8 X 40

147991 SMD162904 124 BOLT 1 M8 X 118

57




58

16 — 220

KAEFE L MG R

SPARK PLUG, CABLE & COIL




KArEE . W45 M2k SPARK PLUG, CABLE & COIL

%ﬁtéﬁ TR TR g Bl &5t
FROM-UP- PARTCODE DESCRIPTION QTY REP REMARK
T0

14610 SMW250510 Rk 2R 4145 COTL ASSY, IGNITION 1

14631 SMW250506 —{T kAL ZEHSE CABLE, SPARK PLUG, NO.1 1

14632 SMW250507 Tk AEgETSE CABLE, SPARK PLUG, NO. 2 1

14633 SMW250508 =T kAL ZEHRSE CABLE, SPARK PLUG, NO.3 1

14634 SMW250509 PUST K A¥ ZE 145 CABLE, SPARK PLUG, NO. 4 1

14640 MS851387 KAEFEL A PLUG ASSY, SPARK 4

14692 SMD120820 B4 e CLAMP, HOSE 1

14699 SMW250514 442 BOLT, FLANGE 2 L2 M6 X 35
14670 SMW250515 2R8I S22 BRACKET ASSY, IGNITION COIL 1

14671 SMF140202 7 i BOLT, FLANGE 3

59




16-410 HL 4] ELECTRICAL CONTROL

A
' Y p
82522— | @A

825224 — @H
A

825228



755  ELECTRICAL CONTROL

fﬁgﬁ TR TR g Bl &5t
FROM-UP- PARTCODE DESCRIPTION QTY REP REMARK
T0

14925 SMW250480 45 SENSOR, ENG ELECTRIC CONTROL OXYGEN 1

14907 SMW250130 METEAR IS SENSOR, KNOCKING 1

14908 SMW250200 PRFEAL AR BOLT, KNOCKING SENSOR 1

14909 SMF430151 MEEAR K ARIZRE NUT, KNOCKING SENSOR 1

82522 SMW250504 Fi5 850 CONTROL UNIT, ENG ELECTRONIC 1

82522A SMW250129 il #f B A %45 CRANK  ANGLE ~ SENSOR 1

82522B SMW250118 MR D) SOl AL %S SENSOR, MAPGMAT 1

83333 SMW250185 TERE S 4 BRACKET, ENG CONTROL HARNESS CONNECTOR 1

61




62

20500A

21-010 & 28 M iE#z

A

[ff CLUTCH & CONNECTING PARTS

20999X 209995

209997
\

JJ ﬂ\ﬂ
g
N

20999X

20999P

20999pP 20999P
20999ZA

20999Y ¢ﬂuﬁr felels LY
1
mameN

209995

ACRR 20999X

20999P——2 o ———20999P

(REAR VIEW)




HEas CLUTCH & CONNECTING PARTS
FUER | mwems THERTR AE B &5E
FROM-UP- PARTCODE DESCRIPTION QTY REP REMARK
T0

20500A SMR331292 BT COVER ASSY, CLUTCH 1

20510 SMR196312 JE#E ) PAJERO 4G64 S4 MPI DISC, CLUTCH 1

20999P MF140206 VL2202 (M6 X 18) PAJERO 4G64 S4 MPI BOLT, FLANGE 2

20999T MF241251 M HUZME (M8 X 16) PAJERO 4G64 S4 MPI BOLT, WASHER ASSY 6

20999W MF140266 V52202 (M10 X 40) PAJERO 4G64 S4 MPI BOLT, FLANGE 1

20999X MF140272 2228 (M10 X 70) PAJERO 4G64 S4 MPI BOLT, FLANGE 3

20999Y MF140264 VL2202 (M10 X 35) PAJERO 4G64 S4 MPI BOLT, FLANGE 1

209997 MF430004 12 £F (M6) PAJERO 4G64 S4 MPT NUT 9

20999ZA MF450404 SN (6) PAJERO 4G64 S4 MPI  WASHER, SPRING 2

63




improving little by little everyday

Great Wall Motor Company Limited

Add. 2266 Chaoyang South Avenue, Baoding City, Hebei Pro, P.R.China.
PostCode . 071000

Sales direct line.0086—312—2197688 Fax .0086—312—2197680
Service direct line.0086—312—2197682

http.//www .gwm.com.cn

Version number: 06-06—01/01



	mian.pdf
	1-15.pdf
	16.pdf
	17-27.pdf
	28.pdf
	29-35.pdf
	36ps.pdf
	37-41.pdf
	42.pdf
	43-51.pdf
	52.pdf
	53-57.pdf
	58.pdf
	59.pdf
	60.pdf
	61.pdf
	62.pdf
	63.pdf
	维修实用手册-封底.pdf

